## CH \$40.00 500310 493707

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number -061635-0007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Randolph Building, Customer Window
Alexandria, VA 22314

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Please record the attached original documents of topy	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MEZEI ASSOCIATES LTD.	Name: LIPODERM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Address: P.O. Box 2255, Halifax, Nova Scotia
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Country (if other than USA): Canada B3J 3C8
Security Agreement Change of Name	1
Other	
Execution Date: April 17 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. 4,937,078
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Number of applications     and patents involved:     1
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenuc, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Washington, DC 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
7. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dcan L. Fanelli   48,907   Signature	November 30, 2005  Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Randolph Building, Customer Window
Alexandria, VA 22314

PATENT REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0809



The undersigned, MEZEI ASSOCIATES LTD, whose full post office address is <u>fo for 21.51</u> Mescar, in consideration of the sum of \$1.60 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LIPODERM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. whose full post office address is P.O. Box 2255, Halifax, Mora Scotia, Canada, B31 3C8, its successors and assigns forever, all my right, title and interest in, to and under the following patents:

- 1. United States of America Letters Patent No. 4,761,288 granted on the 2nd day of August,
- 2. United States of America Letters Patent No.4,897,269 granted on the 30th day of January, 1990;
- 3. United States of America Letters Patent No. 4,997,078 granted on the 26th day of June, 1990;
- 4. European Letters Patent No.0 177 223 B1 granted on the 28th day of February, 1990;
- S. Japanese Letters Patent No.015467 granted in 1994;

the same to be field and enjoyed by LIPODERM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as followind entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by MEZET ASSOCIATES LTD. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

this ZZ day of April, 1997. EXECUTED AT MEX

SECRED, SCALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of:

ASSOCIATES LIMITED

**RECORDED: 11/30/2005**